Board Members Andy Rodenhiser, Chair Sarah Raposa, A.I.C.P., Vice Chair Timothy Harris, Clerk Jessica Chabot, Member John Parlee, Member Alexandra Vinton, Associate Member



Medway Town Hall 155 Village Street Medway, MA 02053 Phone (508) 533-3291 Fax (508) 321-4987 Email: planningboard @townofmedway.org www.townofmedway.org

TOWN OF MEDWAY

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Proposed Amendments to Medway Zoning Map Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Pursuant to G.L. c. 40A, §5, the Town of Medway Planning and Economic Development Board (PEDB) will conduct a public hearing on **Tuesday, March 26, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.** at Sanford Hall, located in Medway Town Hall at 155 Village Street, Medway, to receive comments on a proposed amendment to the Medway Zoning Map by re-zoning the following properties to Energy Resource District: Assessors' Parcels 66-005, 66-008, 65-027, 65-028, 65-031, 65-033, 65-034, 65-035, 65-036, and 75-003.

The proposed amendment has been prepared for inclusion on the warrant for consideration at the May 13, 2024, annual town meeting. The specific article number will be provided as the Select Board finalizes the warrant and assigns warrant article numbers.

Drafts of all proposed amendments are on file at the offices of the Town Clerk and the Community and Economic Development Department at Medway Town Hall, 155 Village Street, and may be reviewed during regular business hours. The proposed amendments will also be posted online at the PEDB's web page at the Town's web site: https://www.townofmedway.org/planning-economic-development-board. For further information or questions, contact the Planning office at 508-533-3291. Written comments may be sent to the PEDB at 155 Village Street, Medway, MA 02053 or emailed to: planningboard@townofmedway.org.

Access to the meeting via Zoom will also be provided as a courtesy. Zoom access instructions will be included on the agenda for the March 26, 2024 meeting, which will be posted at: 2024 Planning & Economic Development Board Meeting Agendas | medwayma (townofmedway.org).

To be published in the Milford Daily News: Tuesday, March 12, 2024, and March 19, 2024